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AC0767984_SRN_FORM_1766998623298

All fields marked in * are mandatory

Refer instruction kit for filing the form

HindiEnglish

Form language

[Pursuant to sub-section (1) of section 92 of the
Companies Act, 2013 and sub-rule (1) of rule 11 of
the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules,
2014]

Annual Return (other than OPCs and Small
Companies)

Form No. MGT-7

1766998623298

I REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS

i *Corporate Identity Number (CIN) L24119CH1975PLC003607

ii  (a) *Financial year for which the annual return is being filed (From date) (DD/MM/YYYY) 01/04/2024

(b) *Financial year for which the annual return is being filed (To date) (DD/MM/YYYY) 31/03/2025

Original Revised(c) *Type of Annual filing

(d) SRN of MGT-7  filed earlier for the same financial years

iii

Particulars As on filing date As on the financial year end date

Name of the company PRIMO CHEMICALS LIMITED PRIMO CHEMICALS LIMITED

Registered office address Bay No. 46-50,,Sector 31 - A, Chandigarh,Sector
31
(Chandigarh),Chandigarh,Chandigarh,Chandigarh
,India,160030

Bay No. 46-50,,Sector 31 - A, Chandigarh,Sector
31
(Chandigarh),Chandigarh,Chandigarh,Chandigarh
,India,160030

Latitude details 30.706898 30.706898

Longitude details 76.785997 76.785997

Registered Office Image.pdf(a) *Photograph of the registered office of the Company
        showing external building and name prominently visible

AA******5E(b) *Permanent Account Number (PAN) of the company

*****tarial@primochemicals.in
(c) *e-mail ID of the company

01*******11(d) *Telephone number with STD code
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www.primochemials.in(e) Website

01/12/1975iv *Date of Incorporation (DD/MM/YYYY)

Public companyv   (a) *Class of Company (as on the financial year end date)
            (Private company/Public Company/One Person Company)

Company limited by shares(b) *Category of the Company (as on the financial year end date)
         (Company limited by shares/Company limited by guarantee/Unlimited company)

Indian Non-Government company(c) *Sub-category of the Company (as on the financial year end date)
        (Indian Non-Government company/Union Government Company/State Government Company/
        Guarantee and association company/Subsidiary of Foreign Company)

Yes Novi *Whether company is having share capital (as on the financial year end date)

Yes Novii  (a) Whether shares listed on recognized Stock Exchange(s)

(b) Details of stock exchanges where shares are listed

S. No. Stock Exchange Name Code

1 Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) A1 - Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)

2 National Stock Exchange (NSE) A1024 - National Stock Exchange
(NSE)

1viii Number of Registrar and Transfer Agent

CIN of the Registrar and
Transfer Agent

Name of the Registrar and
Transfer Agent

Registered office address of
the Registrar and Transfer
Agents

SEBI registration number
of Registrar and Transfer
Agent

U67120DL1993PTC052486
BEETAL FINANCIAL AND

COMPUTER SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED

99,MADANGIR, B/4, LOCAL
SHOPPING CENTRE,   NEAR

DADA HARSUKH DAS
MANDIR, NEW

DELHI,Delhi,India,110062

INR000000262

Yes Noix * (a) Whether Annual General Meeting (AGM) held

30/09/2025(b) If yes, date of AGM (DD/MM/YYYY)

30/09/2025(c) Due date of AGM (DD/MM/YYYY)

Yes No(d) Whether any extension for AGM granted

(e) If yes, provide the Service Request Number (SRN) of the GNL-1 application form
        filed for extension



Page 3 of 21

(f) Extended due date of AGM after grant of extension (DD/MM/YYYY)

(g) Specify the reasons for not holding the same

1i *Number of business activities

II PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY

S.
No.

Main Activity
group code

Description of Main
Activity group

Business Activity
Code

Description of
Business Activity

% of turnover of
the company

1 C Manufacturing 20
Manufacture of
chemicals and

chemical products
96.04

1i *No. of Companies for which information is to be given

III PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES (INCLUDING JOINT VENTURES)

S.
No.

CIN /FCRN Other registration
number

Name of the
company

Holding/
Subsidiary/Associate/Jo
int Venture

% of
shares
held

1 U25202DL1996PTC078956
FLOW TECH
CHEMICALS

PRIVATE LIMITED
Associate 49

i SHARE CAPITAL
     (a) Equity share capital

IV SHARE CAPITAL, DEBENTURES AND OTHER SECURITIES OF THE COMPANY

Particulars Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed capital Paid Up capital

Total number of equity shares 350000000.00 242715730.00 242703980.00 242343220.00

Total amount of equity
shares (in rupees) 700000000.00 485431460.00 485407960.00 484686440.00
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Number of classes 1

Class of shares

Equity

Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed Capital Paid Up capital

Number of equity shares 350000000 242715730 242703980 242343220

Nominal value per share (in rupees)
2 2 2 2

Total amount of equity shares (in
rupees ) 700000000.00 485431460.00 485407960 484686440

(b) Preference share capital

Particulars Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed capital Paid Up capital

Total number of preference
shares 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total amount of preference
shares (in rupees) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0Number of classes

Class of shares Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed Capital Paid Up capital

Number of preference shares

Nominal value per share (in rupees)

Total amount of preference shares (in

rupees )

(c) Unclassified share capital

Particulars Authorised Capital
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Total amount of unclassified shares
0

(d) Break-up of paid-up share capital

Particulars Number of shares Total Nominal
Amount

Total Paid-up
amount

Total
premium

Physical DEMAT Total

(i) Equity shares

At the beginning of the year 8251025 234092195 242343220.00 484686440 484686440

Increase during the year 0.00 157630.00 157630.00 315260.00 315260.00 0.00

i Public Issues 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Rights issue 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Bonus issue 0 0 0.00 0 0

 iv Private Placement/ Preferential
allotment

0 0 0.00 0 0

v ESOPs 0 0 0.00 0 0

vi Sweat equity shares allotted 0 0 0.00 0 0

vii Conversion of Preference share 0 0 0.00 0 0

viii Conversion of Debentures 0 0 0.00 0 0

ix GDRs/ADRs 0 0 0.00 0 0

x Others, specify

Physical To Demat 0 157630 157630.00 315260 315260 0

Decrease during the year 157630.00 0.00 157630.00 315260.00 315260.00 0

i Buy-back of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Shares forfeited 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Reduction of share capital 0 0 0.00 0 0

iv Others, specify

Physical To Demat 157630 0 157630.00 315260 315260

At the end of the year 8093395.00 234249825.00 242343220.00 484686440.00 484686440.00

(ii) Preference shares

At the beginning of the year 0 0 0.00 0 0
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Particulars Number of shares Total Nominal
Amount

Total Paid-up
amount

Total
premium

Increase during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Issues of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Re-issue of forfeited shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Others, specify

NA
0 0 0.00 0 0

Decrease during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Redemption of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Shares forfeited 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Reduction of share capital 0 0 0.00 0 0

iv Others, specify

NA
0 0 0.00 0 0

At the end of the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

INE607A01022ISIN of the equity shares of the company

0ii Details of stock split/consolidation during the year (for each class of shares)

Class of shares

Before split /  Consolidation Number of shares

Face value per share

After split / consolidation Number of shares

Face value per share

iii Details of shares/Debentures Transfers since closure date of last financial year (or in the case of the first return at any time
since the incorporation of the company)

  Nil

55Number of transfers
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Attachments:

Transfer Details.xlsm1.        Details of shares/Debentures Transfers

0

iv Debentures (Outstanding as at the end of financial year)
    (a) Non-convertible debentures

*Number of classes

Classes of non-convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total

Classes of non-convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

0*Number of classes

(b) Partly convertible debentures

Classes of partly convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total

Classes of partly convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total
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0*Number of classes

(c) Fully convertible debentures

Classes of fully convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total

Classes of fully convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

(d) Summary of Indebtedness

Particulars Outstanding as at
the beginning of the
year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding as at
the end of the year

Non-convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Partly convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fully convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 v Securities (other than shares and debentures)

Type of
Securities

Number of
Securities

Nominal Value of
each Unit

Total Nominal
Value

Paid up Value
of each Unit

Total Paid up
Value

Total

V Turnover and net worth of the company (as defined in the Companies Act, 2013)
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5555581389i *Turnover

ii * Net worth of the Company 3456045251

VI SHARE HOLDING PATTERN

A Promoters

S.
No

Category Equity Preference

Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

1 Individual/Hindu
Undivided Family

(i) Indian 61989745 25.58 0 0.00

(ii) Non-resident
Indian (NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

 (iii) Foreign national
(other than NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Government

(i) Central
Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) State Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Government
companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Insurance companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00

5 Financial institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Foreign institutional
investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

7 Mutual funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

8 Venture capital 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Body corporate
(not mentioned above) 13993085 5.77 0 0.00
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10 Others

0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 75982830.00 31.35 0.00 0

10Total number of shareholders (promoters)

B  Public/Other than promoters

S.
No

Category Equity Preference

Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

1 Individual/Hindu
Undivided Family

(i) Indian 112557591 46.45 0 0.00

(ii) Non-resident
Indian (NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Foreign national
(other than NRI) 2495488 1.03 0 0.00

2 Government

(i) Central
Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) State Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Government
companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Insurance companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Banks 2500 0.00 0 0.00

5 Financial institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Foreign institutional
investors 257198 0.11 0 0.00

7 Mutual funds 4615212 1.90 0 0.00

8 Venture capital 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Body corporate
(not mentioned above) 46178401 19.05 0 0.00
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10 Others

Others
254000 0.10 0 0.00

Total 166360390.00 68.64 0.00 0

51211Total number of shareholders (other than promoters)

51221.00Total number of shareholders (Promoters + Public/Other than promoters)

Breakup of total number of shareholders (Promoters + Other than promoters)

Sl.No Category

   1   Individual - Female 8145

   2   Individual - Male 20915

   3   Individual - Transgender 0

   4  Other than individuals 22161

  Total 51221.00

3C Details of Foreign institutional investors’ (FIIs) holding shares of the company

Name of the

FII

Address Date of Incorporation Country of
Incorporation

Number of
shares held

% of shares
held

GENESIS GRAND
GENERAL

TRADING L.L.C

OFFICE NO. 706
MANKHOOL BUR

DUBAI-125288 111111
13/05/2014 United Arab

Emirates 200000 0.08

MINERVA
EMERGING

OPPORTUNITIES
FUND LIMITED

ORBIS FINANCIAL
CORPORATION LTD 4 A,

OCUS TECHNOPOLIS
SECTOR 54, GOLF CLUB

ROAD GURGAON
122002

18/05/2020 Mauritius 50000 0.02

SOCIETE
GENERALE

SBI SG GLOBAL
SECURITIES SERVICES PL
JEEVAN SEVA ANNEXE
BUILDING, A WING GR

FLOOR, SV ROAD
SANTACRUZ WEST,
MUMBAI 400054

24/01/2017 France 7198 0.01

VII NUMBER OF PROMOTERS, MEMBERS, DEBENTURE HOLDERS
[Details of Promoters, Members (other than promoters), Debenture holders]
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Details At the beginning of the year At the end of the year

Promoters 11 10

Members (other than promoters) 46156 51211

Debenture holders 0 0

VIII DETAILS OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

A Composition of Board of Directors

Category Number of directors at the
beginning of the year

Number of directors at the
end of the year

Percentage of shares held by
directors as at the end of
year

Executive Non-
executive

Executive Non-
executive

Executive Non-
executive

A Promoter 1 2 1 2 2.26 16.83

B Non-Promoter 1 4 1 4 17.54 0.04

i Non-Independent 1 0 1 0 17.54 0

ii Independent 0 4 0 4 0 0.04

C Nominee Directors
representing 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

i. Banks and  FIs 0 0 0 0 0 0

ii Investing institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0

iii Government 0 0 0 0 0 0

iv Small share holders 0 0 0 0 0 0

v Others 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 6 2 6 19.80 16.87

*Number of Directors and Key managerial personnel (who is not director) as on
  the financial year end date

10

B (i) Details of directors and Key managerial personnel as on the closure of financial year
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Name DIN/PAN Designation Number of equity
shares held

Date of cessation (after
closure of financial year :
If any) (DD/MM/YYYY)

NAVEEN CHOPRA 08465391 Managing Director 42500000

TEESTA SANDHU 09415955 Director 34870 23/10/2025

SUGANDHA KUKREJA AEIPC1476Q Company Secretary 0

SUNIL PARSAD AKZPP7975Q CFO 0

SUKHBIR SINGH
DAHIYA 00169921 Director 25278015

JAGBIR SINGH
AHLAWAT 01139187 Director 15500100

JATIN DAHIYA 08106876 Whole-time director 5482535

TILAK RAJ BAJALIA 02291892 Director 0

KULDIP SINGH SUHAG 08925842 Director 65733

ASHOK GOYAL 08930828 Director 0

2B (ii) *Particulars of change in director(s) and Key managerial personnel during the year

Name DIN/PAN Designation at the
beginning / during the
financial year

Date of appointment/
change in designation/
cessation
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Nature of change
(Appointment/ Change in
designation/ Cessation)

ARUN KUMAR
KAUSHAL ABHPK6964B CFO 30/06/2024 Cessation

SUNIL PARSAD AKZPP7975Q CFO 01/07/2024 Appointment

IX MEETINGS OF MEMBERS/CLASS OF MEMBERS/ BOARD/COMMITTEES OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

A MEMBERS/CLASS /REQUISITIONED/NCLT/COURT CONVENED MEETINGS

*Number of meetings held 1

Type of meeting Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of
Members entitled to
attend meeting

Attendance

Number of
members
attended

% of total shareholding
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Annual General
Meeting 27/09/2024 53885 48 56.94

B BOARD MEETINGS

5*Number of meetings held

S.No Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of directors
as on the date of
meeting

Attendance

Number of directors
attended

% of attendance

1 30/05/2024 8 8 100

2 12/08/2024 8 8 100

3 21/10/2024 8 8 100

4 12/11/2024 8 8 100

5 14/02/2025 8 8 100

24Number of meetings held

C COMMITTEE MEETINGS

S.No Type of meeting Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of
Members as on the
date of meeting

Attendance

Number of members
attended

% of attendance

1 Audit Committee 30/05/2024 4 4 100

2 Audit Committee 12/08/2024 4 4 100

3 Audit Committee 12/11/2024 4 4 100

4 Audit Committee 14/02/2025 4 4 100

5
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committee
30/05/2024 4 4 100

6
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committee
12/08/2024 4 4 100

7
Corporate Social

Responsibility
Committee

30/05/2024 4 4 100
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8
Corporate Social

Responsibility
Committee

14/02/2025 4 4 100

9 Independent Directors
Committee 12/08/2024 4 4 100

10 Risk Management
Committee 12/08/2024 3 3 100

11 Risk Management
Committee 05/03/2025 3 3 100

12 Stakeholder Relationship
Committee 15/04/2024 3 3 100

13 Stakeholder Relationship
Committee 13/05/2024 3 3 100

14 Stakeholder Relationship
Committee 06/06/2024 3 2 66.67

15 Stakeholder Relationship
Committee 27/06/2024 3 2 66.67

16 Stakeholder Relationship
Committee 26/07/2024 3 3 100

17 Stakeholder Relationship
Committee 23/08/2024 3 2 66.67

18 Stakeholder Relationship
Committee 19/09/2024 3 3 100

19 Stakeholder Relationship
Committee 17/10/2024 3 3 100

20 Stakeholder Relationship
Committee 12/11/2024 3 3 100

21 Stakeholder Relationship
Committee 09/12/2024 3 3 100

22 Stakeholder Relationship
Committee 18/01/2025 3 3 100

23 Stakeholder Relationship
Committee 14/02/2025 3 3 100

24 Stakeholder Relationship
Committee 13/03/2025 3 3 100

D ATTENDANCE OF DIRECTORS

S.
N
o

Name
of the
Director

Board Meetings Committee Meetings Whether
attended AGM
held on
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Number of
Meetings
which
director
was
entitled to
attend

Number
of
Meetings
attended

% of
attenda
nce

Number of
Meetings
which
director
was entitled
to attend

Number
of
Meetings
attended

% of
attend
ance 30/09/2025

(Y/N/NA)

1 NAVEEN CHOPRA 5 5 100 19 18 94 Yes

2 TEESTA SANDHU 5 5 100 3 3 100 Yes

3 SUKHBIR SINGH DAHIYA 5 5 100 15 14 93 Yes

4 JAGBIR SINGH AHLAWAT 5 5 100 2 2 100 Yes

5 JATIN DAHIYA 5 5 100 2 2 100 Yes

6 TILAK RAJ BAJALIA 5 5 100 9 9 100 Yes

7 KULDIP SINGH SUHAG 5 5 100 9 9 100 Yes

8 ASHOK GOYAL 5 5 100 22 21 95 Yes

X REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

  Nil

2A *Number of Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager
       whose remuneration details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 Naveen Chopra Managing
Director 65063221 0 0 0 65063221.00

2 Jatin Dahiya Whole-time
director 33006165 0 0 0 33006165.00

Total 98069386.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98069386.00

2B *Number of  CEO, CFO and Company secretary whose remuneration
      details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 Sugandha Kukreja Company
Secretary 3542297 0 0 0 3542297.00

2 Sunil Parsad CFO 1965320 0 0 0 1965320.00
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Total 5507617.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5507617.00

6C *Number of  other directors whose remuneration details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 Sukhbir Singh
Dahiya Director 1550000 0 0 0 1550000.00

2 Jagbir Singh
Ahlawat Director 650000 0 0 0 650000.00

3 Tilak Raj Bajalia Director 1275000 0 0 0 1275000.00

4 Kuldip Singh Suhag Director 1275000 0 0 0 1275000.00

5 Ashok Goyal Director 2175000 0 0 0 2175000.00

6 Teesta Sandhu Director 725000 0 0 0 725000.00

Total 7650000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7650000.00

XI MATTERS RELATED TO CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCES AND DISCLOSURES

Yes NoA *Whether the company has made compliances and disclosures in respect of applicable
       provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 during the year

B If No, give reasons/observations

XII PENALTY AND PUNISHMENT – DETAILS THEREOF

A *DETAILS OF PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT IMPOSED ON COMPANY/
      DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

  Nil

Name of the
company/
directors/
officers

Name of the
court/ concerned
Authority

Date of Order
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Name of the Act and
section under which
penalised / punished

Details of
penalty/
punishment

Details of appeal
(if any) including
present status

B *DETAILS OF COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES   Nil
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Name of the
company/
directors/
officers

Name of the
court/ concerned
Authority

Date of Order
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Name of the Act and

section under which

offence committed

Particulars of
offence

Amount of
compounding (in
rupees)

XIII Details of Shareholder / Debenture holder

51221Number of shareholder/ debenture holder

XIV Attachments

List of Shareholders F.Y. 2024-
25.xlsm

(a) List of share holders, debenture holders

Primo_MGT-8_2025.pdf
Clarification regarding non-
availability of gender wise
shareholder details.pdf
List of Share transfer cases F.Y.
2024-25.pdf
Clarification Letter MGT-7
26.12.2025.pdf

(b) Optional Attachment(s), if any

XV COMPLIANCE OF SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 92, IN CASE OF LISTED COMPANIES

In case of a listed company or a company having paid up share capital of Ten Crore rupees or more or turnover of Fifty Crore
rupees or more, details of company secretary in whole time practice certifying the annual return in Form MGT-8.

I/We certify that:

(a) The return states the facts, as they stood on the date of the closure of the financial year aforesaid correctly and adequately.
(b) Unless otherwise expressly stated to the contrary elsewhere in this return, the Company has complied with applicable
provisions of the Act during the financial year.

(c) The company has not, since the date of the closure of the last financial year with reference to which the last return was
submitted or in the case of a first return since the date of incorporation of the company, issued any invitation to the public to
subscribe for any securities of the company.
(d) Where the annual return discloses the fact that the number of members, (except in case of one person company), of the
company exceeds two hundred, the excess consists wholly of persons who under second proviso to clause (ii) of sub-section (68)
of section 2 of the Act are not to be included in reckoning the number of two hundred.

     I/ We have examined the registers, records and books and papers of PRIMO CHEMICALS
LIMITED

 as required to be

     maintained under the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and the rules made thereunder for the financial year ended on
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    (DD/MM/YYYY) 31/03/2025

In my/ our opinion and to the best of my information and according to the examinations carried out by me/ us and explanations
furnished to me/ us by the company, its officers and agents, I/ we certify that:
A The Annual Return states the facts as at the close of the aforesaid financial year correctly and adequately.
B During the aforesaid financial year the Company has complied with provisions of the Act & Rules made there under in respect of:

1 its status under the Act;
2 maintenance of registers/records & making entries therein within the time prescribed therefor;
3 filing of forms and returns as stated in the annual return, with the Registrar of Companies, Regional Director, Central
Government, the Tribunal , Court or other authorities within/beyond the prescribed time;
4 calling/ convening/ holding meetings of Board of Directors or its committees, if any, and the meetings of the members of the
company on due dates as stated in the annual return in respect of which meetings, proper notices were given and the proceedings
including the circular resolutions and resolutions passed by postal ballot, if any, have been properly recorded in the Minute
Book/registers maintained for the purpose and the same have been signed;
5 closure of Register of Members / Security holders, as the case may be.
6 advances/loans to its directors and/or persons or firms or companies referred in section 185 of the Act;
7 contracts/arrangements with related parties as specified in section 188 of the Act;
8 issue or allotment or transfer or transmission or buy back of securities/ redemption of preference shares or debentures/
alteration or reduction of share capital/ conversion of shares/ securities and issue of security certificates in all instances;
9 keeping in abeyance the rights to dividend, rights shares and bonus shares pending registration of transfer of shares in
compliance with the provisions of the Act
10 declaration/ payment of dividend; transfer of unpaid/ unclaimed dividend/other amounts as applicable to the Investor
Education and Protection Fund in accordance with section 125 of the Act;
11 signing of audited financial statement as per the provisions of section  134 of the Act and report of directors is as per sub -
sections (3), (4) and (5) thereof;
12 constitution/ appointment/ re-appointments/ retirement/ filling up casual vacancies/ disclosures of the Directors, Key
Managerial Personnel and the remuneration paid to them;
13 appointment/ reappointment/ filling up casual vacancies of auditors as per the provisions of section 139 of the Act;
14 approvals required to be taken from the Central Government, Tribunal, Regional Director, Registrar, Court or such other
authorities under the various provisions of the Act;
15 acceptance/ renewal/ repayment of deposits;
16 borrowings from its directors, members, public financial institutions, banks and others and creation/ modification/ satisfaction
of charges in that respect, wherever applicable;
17 loans and investments or guarantees given or providing of securities to other bodies corporate or persons falling under the
provisions of section 186 of the Act ;
18 alteration of the provisions of the Memorandum and/ or Articles of Association of the Company;

To be digitally signed by 993DIN1

Ajay K AroraName

29/12/2025Date (DD/MM/YYYY)

ChandigarhPlace

   Fellow  Associate

Whether associate or fellow:
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9*3Certificate of practice number

XVI Declaration under Rule 9(4) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014

*(a) DIN/PAN/Membership number of Designated Person 11578

*(b) Name of the Designated Person SUGANDHA KUKREJA

Declaration

I am authorised by the Board of Directors of the Company vide resolution number* 11 dated*

(DD/MM/YYYY) 26/10/2020 to sign this form and declare that all the requirements of Companies Act, 2013

and the rules made thereunder in respect of the subject matter of this form and matters incidental thereto have been complied
with. I further declare that:
1 Whatever is stated in this form and in the attachments thereto is true, correct and complete and no information material to the
subject matter of this form has been suppressed or concealed and is as per the original records maintained by the company.
2 All the required attachments have been completely and legibly attached to this form.

08465391DIN2
*To be digitally signed by

Director
 (Director /Liquidator/ Interim Resolution Professional (IRP)/Resolution Professional (RP))

*Designation

0*4*5*9**DIN of the Director; or PAN of the Interim Resolution
Professional (IRP) or Resolution Professional (RP) or Liquidator

*To be digitally signed by 11578DIN3

  Company secretary in practice Company Secretary

   Fellow  Associate

*Whether associate or fellow:

1*5*8Membership number

Certificate of practice number
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Note: Attention is drawn to provisions of Section 448 and 449 of the Companies Act, 2013 which provide for punishment for false
statement / certificate and punishment for false evidence respectively.

For office use only:

eForm Service request number (SRN) AC0767984

29/12/2025eForm filing date (DD/MM/YYYY)

This eForm has been taken on file maintained by the Registrar of Companies through electronic mode and on the basis of
statement of correctness given by the company





T.
Regd.&
Corporate Office:Bay No. 46-50, Sector 31-A, Chandigarh (U.T.)  -160030


CIN: L24119CH1975PLC003607
GSTIN: 04AAACP9915E1ZL PRIMO CHEMICALS LIMITED


GPS Map Camera


Chandigarh, Chandigarh, India
Dakshan Marg, Sector 31A, Chandigarh,


Chandigarh 160030, India


Lat 30.706898, Long 76.785997


03/01/2025 10:31 AM GMT+05:30


Note: Captured by GPS Map Camera
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		MCAV3_Transfer Details





Sheet1

		Date of registration of transfer (Date Month Year)		Type of transfer		Class of shares transferred		Number of Shares/Debentures/Units Transferred		Amount per Share/Debenture/Unit (in Rs.)		Ledger Folio of Transferor		Transferor’s Name		Ledger Folio of Transferee		Transferee’s Name (Surname, middle name, first name)

		15/04/2024		Equity share		1		1500		2.00		0050119		SUDHAKE		0070844		ABHEYA KUMAR GUPTA

		15/04/2024		Equity share		1		1250		2.00		0012110		PARTHA SARATHY JUPUDY		0070845		PARTHA SARATHY JUPUDY

		13/05/2024		Equity share		1		500		2.00		0014961		VELUSWAMI MURUGESA MUDALIAR		0070846		BHARATHI V MUDALIAR

		13/05/2024		Equity share		1		2000		2.00		0018917		MADAN LAL AHUJA		0070847		RAJIV AHUJA

		13/05/2024		Equity share		1		2250		2.00		0004397		CHIMANLAL SUJANMAL SHAH		0070848		NIRMALA SUGANCHAND SHAH

		13/05/2024		Equity share		1		750		2.00		0004412		MOHAMED SALIM LALA		0070849		SAJEDA MUNIRAHMED TIMOL

		13/05/2024		Equity share		1		250		2.00		0021999		HARPAL KAUR SURI		0070850		UMED SINGH SURI

		06/06/2024		Equity share		1		750		2.00		0017658		SAT PAL GOEL		0070851		VIJAY KUMAR GOEL

		06/06/2024		Equity share		1		250		2.00		0005740		BHUPENDRA KHODIDAS GANDHI		0070852		KANTABEN BHUPENDRA GANDHI

		06/06/2024		Equity share		1		750		2.00		0005741		KANTAGAURI BHUPENDRA GANDHI		0070852		KANTABEN BHUPENDRA GANDHI

		06/06/2024		Equity share		1		3500		2.00		0063822		YOGESH B MEHTA		0070853		YOGESH B MEHTA

		06/06/2024		Equity share		1		1750		2.00		0057514		YOGESH B MEHTA		0070853		YOGESH B MEHTA

		27/06/2024		Equity share		1		1000		2.00		0014797		RATANBEN BHAWANJI SHAH		0070854		CHANDRAKANT BHAWANJI DEDHIA

		27/06/2024		Equity share		1		750		2.00		0014798		BHAWANJI NANJI SHAH		0070854		CHANDRAKANT BHAWANJI DEDHIA

		27/06/2024		Equity share		1		500		2.00		0003707		PURUSHOTTAMDAS SOMABHAI PATEL		0070855		SHAILESH PURUSHOTTAMDAS PATEL

		27/06/2024		Equity share		1		750		2.00		0005742		CHAMPABEN KHODIDAS GANDHI		0070856		KANTABEN BHUPENDRA GANDHI

		27/06/2024		Equity share		`1		500		2.00		0008920		NAVANITLAL MANILAL MANIAR		0070857		USHMA NAVNITLAL MANIAR

		27/06/2024		Equity share		1		1000		2.00		0064329		MANUBHAI SOMESHWAR DESAI		0070858		PIYUSH MANUBHAI DESAI

		27/06/2024		Equity share		1		250		2.00		0022110		MAYUR RASIKLAL SHAH		0070859		MAYUR RASIKLAL SHAH

		27/06/2024		Equity share		1		500		2.00		0004880		NAROTTAMDAS JAMNADAS VED		0070860		ANJANA AJITBHAI HINGWALA

		26/07/2024		Equity share		1		250		2.00		0056877		PINAKIN BHUPENDRA GANDHI		0070861		PINAKIN BHUPENDRA GANDHI

		26/07/2024		Equity share		1		250		2.00		0031795		ABNINDER SINGH GREWAL		0070862		CHANDER DEEP KAUR

		26/07/2024		Equity share		1		500		2.00		0049936		SURINDER SETH		0070863		RAJAN SETH

		26/07/2024		Equity share		1		500		2.00		0018445		BIMAN KUMAR SAHA		0070864		BIMAN KUMAR SAHA

		26/07/2024		Equity share		1		250		2.00		0045682		HITESH OHRI		0070865		USHA OHRI

		26/07/2024		Equity share		1		250		2.00		0045688		USHA OHRI		0070865		USHA OHRI

		23/08/2024		Equity share		1		250		2.00		0014439		MILKHI RAM		0070866		ISHWAR DASS

		23/08/2024		Equity share		1		1500		2.00		0052981		MANJYOT MANN		0070867		GURDEV KAUR

		23/08/2024		Equity share		1		1000		2.00		0051888		GURDEV KAUR MANN		0070867		GURDEV KAUR

		23/08/2024		Equity share		1		1500		2.00		0017939		BIMLA BATRA		0070868		RAJESH BATRA

		19/09/2024		Equity share		1		500		2.00		0031786		JAGAN NATH		0070869		PAWAN KUMAR

		17/10/2024		Equity share		1		250		2.00		0052606		JAI PRAKASH SHARMA		0070870		PARMESHWAR PRAKASH SHARMA

		17/10/2024		Equity share		1		1750		2.00		0005647		MOHOMED HANIF MAKABUL		0070871		MOHAMAD HANIF MAKABUL GAVANDI

		17/10/2024		Equity share		1		1750		2.00		0005648		MAKABUL YAKUB GAVANDI		0070871		MOHAMAD HANIF MAKABUL GAVANDI

		17/10/2024		Equity share		1		250		2.00		0025705		RAM PARKASH		0070872		PAWAN KUMAR

		11/12/2024		Equity share		1		500		2.00		0052508		YOGESH CHAMPAKLAL SHAH		0070873		DARSHAN Y SHAH

		11/12/2024		Equity share		1		500		2.00		0055187		SANJEEV KUMAR		0070874		SANJEEV KUMAR

		11/12/2024		Equity share		1		750		2.00		0030707		SHAM LAL		0070875		SHAM LAL

		11/12/2024		Equity share		1		500		2.00		0070855		SHAILESH PURUSHOTTAMDAS PATEL		6666666		PRIMO CHEMICALS LTD

		11/12/2024		Equity share		1		5250		2.00		0070853		YOGESH B MEHTA		6666666		PRIMO CHEMICALS LTD

		12/09/2024		Equity share		1		750		2.00		0001745		USHABEN BHASKERBHAI PATEL		0070876		MEHUL BHASKERBHAI PATEL

		12/09/2024		Equity share		1		2250		2.00		0016238		SATISH KUMAR AHLUVALIA		0070877		ANJANA MEHRA

		12/09/2024		Equity share		1		750		2.00		0051525		HARI PAL SANMBER		0070878		HARI PAL

		12/09/2024		Equity share		1		1000		2.00		0001219		NILESH PURANI		0070879		NILESH LABHSHANKER PURANI

		12/09/2024		Equity share		1		1500		2.00		0034627		VIDYA RANI KOHLI		0070880		REETA KHOSLA

		18/01/2025		Equity share		1		1500		2.00		0015905		CHAJJURAM JINDAL		0070881		NISHANT JINDAL

		14/02/2025		Equity share		1		250		2.00		0002152		BHANUMATI GULABRAY SOMPURA		0070882		KIRIT GULABRAI SOMPURA

		14/02/2025		Equity share		1		250		2.00		0002154		GULABRAY BHAISHANKER SOMPURA		0070882		KIRIT GULABRAI SOMPURA

		14/02/2025		Equity share		1		2750		2.00		0007768		KALPANA BHATNAGAR		0070883		KALPANA SRIVASTAVA

		14/02/2025		Equity share		1		3000		2.00		0058432		DENIS MENEZES		0070884		DENIS MENEZES

		14/02/2025		Equity share		1		1500		2.00		0070868		RAJESH BATRA		6666666		PRIMO CHEMICALS LTD

		13/03/2025		Equity share		1		750		2.00		0023803		GURURAJRAO KRISHNAGIRI		0070885		GEETA MADHUACHAR KRISHNAGIRI

		13/03/2025		Equity share		1		750		2.00		0055670		RAGHUNATH KRISHNAGIRI		0070886		RAGHUNATH GURURAJ KRISHNAGIRI

		13/03/2025		Equity share		1		250		2.00		0070872		PAWAN KUMAR		6666666		PRIMO CHEMICALS LTD

		13/03/2025		Equity share		1		500		2.00		0049907		KIRAN JINDAL		0070887		KIRAN JINDAL
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PRIMO CHEMICALS LIMI TED (FORM. PUNJAB ALKALIES AND CHEMICALS


Bay No, 46-50, Sector 31-A,
CHANDIGARH - 160030


L24119CH 197SPLC003607
LAST AGM DATE:· 27/09/2024


SHARE TRANSFER DETAILS- FROM 01/04/2024 TO 31/03/2025


VI, Details of shares transfers since the close of last financial year [or in the case of the first return at any time since the incorporation of the Company.)


Date of
Date of Nominal


closure of
Registration Type of Number Value


Ledger
ledger Folio Transferees


previous Folio of Transferors Name Transferors Joint Name l Transferors Joint Name 2 of Transferees Name Transferees Joint Name 1


financial
of Transfer Security of Shares (each in


Transferor
Transferee


Joint Name 2


of Shares Rs.)
year
30/03/2024 15/04/2024 1 1500 2.00 0050119 SUDHAKE ABHEYA GUPTA 0070844 ABHE YA KUMAR GUPTA


30/03/2024 15/04/2024 1250 2.00 0012 t10 PARTHA SARATHY JUPUDY RATNA PRABHAVATHI JUPUDY JAGANNADHA RAO JUPUDY 007084S PARTHA SARATHY JUPUDY RATNA PRABHAVATY JUPUDY


30/03/2024 13/0S/2024 500 2.00 0014961 VELUSWAMI MURUGESA MUDALIAR
0070846 BHARATHIV MUDALIAR


30/03/2024 13/05/2024 2000 2.00 0018917 MADAN LAL AHUJA
0070847 RAJIVAHUJA


30/03/2024 13/05/2024 2250 2.00 0004397 CHIMANLAL SUJANMAL SHAH SUGANCHAND CHIMANLAL SHAH 0070848 NIRMALA SUGANCHAND SHAH


30/03/2024 13/05/2024 1 750 2.00 0004412 MOHAMED SALIM LALA FARIDA LALA 0070849 SAJEDA MUNIRAHMED TIMOL


30/03/2024 13/05/2024 1 250 2.00 0021999 HARPAL KAUR SURI
0070850 UMEDSINGHSURI


30/03/2024 06/06/2024 750 2.00 0017658 SAT PAL GOEL
00708S1 VIJAY KUMAR GOEL


30/03/2024 06/06/2024 250 2.00 OOOS740 BHUPENDRA KHODIDAS GANDHI KANT AGAURI BHUPENDRA GANDHI 0070852 KANTABEN BHUPENDRA GANDHI


30/03/2024 06/06/2024 1 750 2.00 0005741 KANTAGAURI BHUPE NDRA GANDHI BHUPENDRA KHODIOAS GANDHI 0070852 KANT ABEN BHUPENDRA GANDHI


30/03/2024 06/06/2024 3500 2.00 0063822 YOGESH B MEHTA KETANS BHATT DILESH C SHAH 00708S3 YOGESH B MEHTA KETAN S BHATT


30/03/2024 06/06/2024 1750 2.00 00S7S14 YOGESH B MEHTA D1LESH C SHAH KET AN S BHATT 0070853 YOGESH B MEHTA KETAN 5 BHATT


30/03/2024 27/06/2024 1 1000 2.00 0014797 RATANBEN BHAWANJI SHAH
0070854 CHANDRAKANT BHAWANII DEDHIA


30/03/2024 27/06/2024 1 750 2.00 0014798 BHAWANJI NANJI SHAH
0070854 CHANDRAKANT BHAWANII DEDHIA


30/03/2024 27/06/2024 500 2.00 OCXl3707 PURUSHOTTAMDAS SOMABHAI PATEL HASU MATIBEN PURUSHOTTAMDAS PATEL SHAILESHKUMAR PURUSHOTTAMDAS PATEL 007085S SHAILESH PURUSHOTTAMDAS PATEL


30/03/2024 27/06/2024 750 2.00 0005742 CHAMPABEN KHODIDAS GANDHI KANTAGAURI B GANDHI 8HUPENDRA KHODIAS GANDHI 0070856 KANTABEN BHUPENDRA GANDHI


30/03/2024 27/06/2024 1 500 2.00 0008920 NAVANITlALMANI LAL MANIAR SAROJ NAVAN1TLAL MANIAR 00708S7 USHMA NAVNITtAL MANIAR


30/03/2024 27/06/2024 1 1000 2.00 0064329 MANUBHAI SOMESHWAR DESAI
00708S8 PIYUSH MANU BHAI DESAI


30/03/2024 27/06/2024 1 250 2.00 0022110 MAYUR RASIKLALSHAH RASIKLAL GAUTAMLAL SHAH 00708S9 MAYUR RASIKLALSHAH


30/03/2024 27/06/2024 1 500 2.00 0004880 NAROTTAMDAS JAMNADAS VED AJIT JAMNADAS VED 0070860 AN JANA AJITBHAI HINGWALA


30/03/2024 26/07/2024 1 250 2.00 00S6877 PIN AKIN BHUPENORA GANDHI KHOOIOAS GANOH1 0070861 PINAKIN B8HUPENDRA GANDHI


30/03/2024 26/07/2024 1 250 2.00 0031795 ABNINDER SINGH GREWAL CHANDEROEEP GREWAL ABJ1NDER SINGH GREWAL 0070862 CHANDER DEEP KAUR ABJINDER SINGH GREWAL


30/03/2024 26/07/2024 1 500 2.00 0049936 SURINDER SETH
0070863 RAJAN SETH


30/03/2024 26/07/2024 1 500 2.00 0018445 BIMAN KUMAR SAHA ASHA LATA SAHA 0070864 BIMAN KUMAR SAHA


30/03/2024 26/07/2024 1 250 2.00 004S682 HITESH OHRI USHA OHRI 007086S USHAOHRI


30/03/2024 26/07/2024 1 250 2.00 0045688 USHAOHRI ROMESH OHRI 007086S USHA OHRI


30/03/2024 23/08/2024 250 2.00 0014439 MILKHI RAM
0070866 ISHWAROASS


30/03/2024 23/08/2024 1500 2.00 0052981 MANJYOT MANN GURDEV KAUR 0070867 GURDEV KAUR


30/03/2024 23/08/2024 1 1000 2.00 0051888 GURDEV KAUR MANN MANJYOT MANN 0070867 GUROEV KAUR


30/03/2024 23/08/2024 1 1500 2.00 0017939 BIMLA BATRA RAJESH BATRA 0070868 RAUESH BATRA


30/03/2024 19/09/2024 1 500 2.00 0031786 JAGAN NATH
0070869 PAWAN KUMAR


30/03/2024 17/10/2024 1 250 2.00 0052606 JAi PRAKASH SHARMA
0070870 PARMESHWAR PRAKASH SHARMA


30/03/2024 17/10/2024 1 17S0 2.00 0005647 MOHOMED HANIF MAKABUL MAKA BUL YAKUB GAVANDI 0070871 MOHAMAD HANIF MAKABULGAVAN DI


30/03/2024 17/10/2024 1 17S0 2.00 000S648 MAKABUL YAKUB GAVANDI MOHOMED HANIF MAKABULGAVANDI 0070871 MOHAMAD HANIF MAKABUL GAVANDI


30/03/2024 17/10/2024 1 250 2.00 0025705 RAM PARKASH VIYA WATT PAWAN KUMAR 0070872 PAWAN KUMAR


30/03/2024 12/11/2024 1 500 2.00 0052508 YOGESH CHAMPAKLAL SHAH
0070873 DARSHAN Y SHAH


30/03/2024 12/11/2024 1 500 2.00 0055187 SANJEEV KUMAR SHAMLAL NIRMALA DEVI 0070874 SANJEEV KUMAR SHAM LAL


30/03/2024 12/11/2024 750 2.00 0030707 SHAM LAL N1RMALA DEVI 007087S SHAM LAL


30/03/2024 12/11/2024 500 2.00 0070855 SHAILESH PURUSHOTTAMDAS PATEL
6666666 PRIMO CHEMICALS LTD SUSPENSE ESCROW DEMAT A/C


30/03/2024 12/11/2024 1 S250 2.00 0070853 YOGESH B MEHT A KET ANS BHATT 6666666 PRIMO CHEMICALS LTD SUSPENSE ESCROW DEMAT A/C


30/03/2024 09/12/2024 1 750 2.00 0001745 USHABEN BHASKERBHAI PATEL BHASKERBHAI RAMANBHAI PATEL 0070876 MEHUL B8HASKERBHAI PATEL


30/03/2024 09/12/2024 1 22S0 2.00 0016238 SATISH KUMAR AHLUVALIA
0070877 ANJANA MEHRA


30/03/2024 09/12/2024 1 750 2.00 00S1525 HARi PAL SANMBER BAL DEV RAJ 0070878 HARI PAL


30/03/2024 09/12/2024 1000 2.00 0001219 NILESH PU RAN1 AB HSHANKER PU RANI 0070879 NI LESH ABHSHANKER PURANI


30/03/2024 09/12/2024 1500 2.00 0034627 V10YA RANI KOHLI ROSHAN LAL KOHLI 0070880 REET A KHOSLA


30/03/2024 18/01/2025 1 1500 2.00 0015905 CHAJJURAM JINDAL
0070881 NISHANT JINDAL


30/03/2024 14/02/2025 1 250 2.00 0002152 BHANUMATI GULABRAYSOMPURA GULABRAY BHAISHANKER SOMPURA 0070882 KIRITGULABRA1 SOMPURA


30/03/2024 14/02/2025 250 2.00 0002154 GULABRAY BHAISHANKER SOMPURA BHANUMATI GULABRAY SOMPURA 0070882 KIRIT GUtABRAI SOMPURA


30/03/2024 14/02/2025 2750 2.00 0007768 KALPANABHATNAGAR PRAKASH SWAROOP BHATNAGAR 0070883 KALPANA SRIVASTAVA


30/03/2024 14/02/2025 1 3000 2.00 00S8432 DENIS MENEZES IRENE MENEZES 00708S4 DENIS MENEZES


30/03/2024 14/02/2025 1 1500 2.00 0070868 RAJESH BATRA
6666666 PRIMO CHEMICALS LTD SUSPENSE ESCROW DEMAT A/C


30/03/2024 13/03/2025 1 750 2.00 0023803 GURURAJRAO KRISHNAGIRI GEETA KRISHNAGIRI 0070885 GEETA MAOHUACHAR KRISHNAGIRI


30/03/2024 13/03/202S 1 750 2.00 0055670 RAGHUNATH KRISHNAGIRI GEETA KRISHNAGIRI GURU RAJRAO KRISHNAGIRI 0070886 RAGHUNATH GURURAU KRISHNAGIRI GEETA MADHUACHAR KRISHNAGIRI


30/03/2024 13/03/2025 1 250 2.00 0070872 PAWANKUMAR
6666666 PRIMO CHEMICALS LTD SUSPENSE ESCROW DEMAT A/C


30/03/2024 13/03/202S 1 500 2.00 0049907 Kl RAN JINDAL PRAKASH CHAND JINDAL 0070887 KIRAN JINDAL








PRIMO
CHEMICALS


"Total number ofpersons in promoters/promoters group" under point VI (a) in E-form
MGT-7


Dear Sir


This is to inform you that the One of our Promoter Shri Sukhbir Singh Dahiya holding shares in
two different DP ID/Client ID/folio's viz. (I) 1,75,26,320 number of shares in Individual
account and (II) 77,51,695 number of shares jointly with Shri Jagbir Singh Ahlawat, However, as
per the requirement of Stock Exchange Board of India regarding Disclosure of holding of
specified securities and holding of specified securities in dematerialized form, we are treating
these two DP ID/Client ID/folio's of Shri Sukhbir Singh Dahiya as One (1) Shareholder in our
BSE records/filings, due to Consolidation on the basis of PAN.


For Primo Chemicals Limited


1la 1ukreja
cay& ChiefHR Officer
FCS 11578


Date: 26.12.2025
Place: Chandigarh


PRIMO CHEMICALS LIMITED
so-so».-..2E%23125.2822'2 %.25%32%2%%22212%%%%%.o-coos


WORKS; NANGAL-UNA ROAD, NAYA NANGAL-140126 DISTT. ROPAR, PUNJAB, INDIA








PRIMO
CHEMICALS


"Clarification regarding non-availability of complete gender-wise shareholder Data"


Dear Sir


The Company does not have complete gender-wise details of all its shareholders. As confirmed
by the Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA), Beetal Financial & Computer Services Private
Limited, vide e-mail dated 29.11.2025, gender-wise data is not available for shareholders holding
shares through NSDL and in physical mode. Gender-wise details are available only for CDSL
shareholders and have been disclosed accordingly. Shareholders for whom gender details are not
available have been disclosed under "Other than Individuals", out of which 576 are of CDSL
Shareholders under Other than Individuals category.


ry HRO
78


Date: 26.12.2025
Place: Chandigarh


PRIMO CHEMICALS LIMITED
REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE : BAY NO. 46-50. SECTOR 31-A, CHANDIGARH- 160030


PHONE: 0172•2801649·650. EMAIL: INFO@PRIMOCHEMICALS.IN CIN: L24119CH 1975PLC003607WEBSITE : WWW.PRIMOCHEMICALS.IN


WORKS : NANGAL-UNA ROAD, NAYA NANGAL-140126 DISTT. ROPAR, PUNJAB, INDIA
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